
PSAP Name Point of Contact Address Dispatch Office

Beaver County Sheriff Paul Wolden

2270 South 525 West P.O. 

Box 391 Beaver, UT 84713-

0391 (435) 438-2862 (435) 438-6433

Bountiful City Police Donna Walters

805 S. Main Street 

Bountiful, UT 84010 (801) 298-6000 (801) 298-6256

DPS/Box Elder 

Communications Nicole Richards

52 South 1000 West P.O. 

Box 888 Brigham City, UT 

84302 (435) 734-3800 (435) 734-3820

DPS/Cedar 

Communications Jennifer Stefanoff

181 E. DL Sargent Dr., Suite 

104 Cedar City, UT 84721 (435) 586-9445 (435) 867-6790

Central Utah 911 Mike Veenendaal

3047 North 400 West 

Spanish Fork, UT 84660 (801) 794-4000 (801) 794-4001

Clearfield City Police Wendy Brimhall

55 South State Street, 

Clearfield, UT 84015 (801) 525-2806

Davis County Sheriff’s Tiffany Hess 

800 West State Street P.O. 

Box 618 Farmington, UT 

84025 (801) 451-4141 (801) 451-4157

Emery County Sheriff Sgt. Robby Riley

1850 N. 550 W. P.O. Box 

817 Castle Dale, UT 84513-

0817 (435) 381-2111 (435) 381-2404

Garfield County Sheriff Chris Hatch

375 N. 700 W. P.O. Box 

370 Panguitch, UT 84759-

0370 (435) 676-1123

Grand County Sheriff Jennifer Swenson

125 E. Center Street, 

Moab, UT 84532 (435) 259-8115

Hill Emergency 

Communications Jeff D. Herriott

7257 6th Street, Bldg 349, 

Room 218 (801)777-3021

Kane County Sheriff

Dave Owens or Megan 

Ramsey

971 East Kaneplex Kanab, 

UT 84741 (435) 644-2349 (435) 644-5807

Layton City Police Karl Kuehn

429 N. Wasatch Drive 

Layton, UT 84041 (801) 497-8300 (801) 336-3507

Logan City Communications Shelley Peterson

62 W. 300 N. Logan, UT 

84321 (435) 753-7555 (435) 716-9423

Millard County Sheriff Chad Imlay

765 S. Hwy. 99 Fillmore, 

UT 84631 (435) 743-5302

Orem City Communications Tricia Breinholt

95 E. Center Street Orem, 

UT 84057 (801) 229-7070 (801) 229-7203

DPS/Price Communications Kordine Nelson

940 S. Carbon Avenue 

Price, UT 84501 (435) 637-0893 (435) 637-1856

Provo City Police Dennis Harris

P.O. Box 1849 Provo, UT 

84601-1849 (801) 852-6210 (801) 852-6398

Rich County Sheriff Emily Weston

P.O. Box 38 Randolph, UT 

84064-0038 (435) 793-2285

DPS/Richfield 

Communications Alicia Gleave

350 South 900 West 

Richfield, UT 84701 (435) 896-6471

Salt Lake City 911 Lisa Burnette

P.O. Box 145520 Salt Lake 

City, UT 84114-5496 (801) 799-3000 (801) 799-3554

San Juan County Sheriff Marcia Shumway

297 S. Main Street P.O. Box 

788 Monticello, UT 84535-

0788 (435) 587-2237

Sanpete County Sheriff Neil Johnson

1500 South Main Street 

P.O. Box 130 Manti, UT 

84642 (435) 835-2345 (435) 835-2192



Springville City Police Wendy Lyon

110 South Main Springville, 

UT 84663 (801) 489-9421 (801) 491-5553

St. George Police Cindy Flowers

265 North 200 East St. 

George, UT 84770 (435) 627-4300 (435) 627-4912

Summit County Sheriff Tanya Odenbach

6300 Justice Center Road 

Park City, UT 84098 (435) 615-3600 (435) 615-3618

Tooele County Sheriff Regina Nelson

15 East 100 South Tooele, 

UT 84074 (435) 833-5600 (435) 833-8320

DPS/Uintah Basin 

Communications Laconna Davis

641 East 300 South, Suite 

310 Vernal, UT 84078 (435) 789-4222 (435) 781-6737

VECC Scott Ruff

5360 S. Ridge Village Drive 

West Valley City, UT 84118 (801) 840-4000 (801) 840-4001

Wasatch County Sheriff Sgt. Jeremy Hales

1361 South Highway 40 

Heber City, UT 84032 (435) 654-1411

Weber Area Dispatch 911 & 

Emergency Services District Tina Mathieu

2186 Lincoln Avenue 

Ogden, UT 84401 (801) 629-8221 (801) 940-6282



Fax Email

(435) 438-5184 pewolden@beaver.utah.gov

(801) 292-6441 walters@bountifulutah.gov

(435) 720-3080 nrichard@utah.gov

(435) 586-1022 jstefano@utah.gov

(801) 794-4049 mveenendaal@cu911.org

(801) 525-2862 wendy.brimhall@clearfieldcity.org

(801) 451-4044 thess@co.davis.ut.us

(435) 381-2200 Robby.riley@ecso.utah.gov

(435) 676-1182 chrishatch@garfield.utah.gov

(435) 259-1364 jswenson@grandcountysheriff.org

Jeffrey.herriott@us.af.mil

(435) 644-5517 dowens@kane.utah.gov

(801) 336-3503 KKuehn@laytoncity.org

(435) 787-2656 shelley.peterson@loganutah.org

(435) 743-6324 cimlay@co.millard.ut.us

tbreinholt@orem.org

ksnelson@utah.gov 

deharris@provo.org

(435) 793-3122 eweston@richcountysheriff.org

(435) 896-6201 agleave1@utah.gov

(801) 799-4180 Lisa.Burnette@slcgov.com

(435) 587-2013 mshumway@sanjuancounty.org

njohnson@sanpetecountyutah.gov
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(801) 489-7726 wlyon@springville.org

(435) 634-5841 cindy.flowers@sgcity.org

(435) 615-3614 todenbach@summitcounty.org

(435) 882-3251 rnelson@tooeleco.org

(435) 789-5750 laconnadavis@utah.gov

(801) 840-4040 sruf@vecc911.com

(435) 657-3585 jhales@wasatch.utah.gov

(801) 395-8232 tmathieu@weber911.org

mailto:wlyon@springville.org
mailto:cindy.flowers@sgcity.org
mailto:todenbach@summitcounty.org
mailto:rnelson@tooeleco.org
mailto:laconnadavis@utah.gov
mailto:sruf@vecc911.com
mailto:jhales@wasatch.utah.gov
mailto:tmathieu@weber911.org

